GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2154
ANSWERED ON 29/07/2022

MINI HARBOR AND DREDGING CORPORATION

2154. SHRI MARGANI BHARAT:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
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(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up a mini harbor and Dredging Corporation at Antarvedi in Andhra Pradesh with an estimated cost of Rs. 1,800 crores;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the present status of the project;
(c) whether there is any time and cost overrun of the project;

(d) if so, the details thereof and reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which the project is likely to be completed?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) & (b) The Dredging Corporation of India Limited (DCI) has entered into a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the Government of Andhra Pradesh in April 2016 for setting-up of Training Institute to impart training on dredging operations and dredge repair facility at Antarvedi. Government of Andhra Pradesh has informed that the MoU signed between DCI and Government of Andhra Pradesh has expired and there is no active consideration for the proposal.

(c) to (e) Does not arise.
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